SN74CBTD1G384
SINGLE FET BUS SWITCH
WITH LEVEL SHIFTING
SCDS066J – JULY 1998 – REVISED JANUARY 2003
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265
� 5-Ω Switch Connection Between Two Ports
� TTL-Compatible Control Input Levels
� Latch-Up Performance Exceeds 100 mA Per
JESD 78, Class II
 description/ordering information
The SN74CBTD1G384 features a single high-speed line switch. The switch is disabled when the output-enable
(OE) input is high. A diode to VCC is integrated on the chip to allow for level shifting from 5-V signals at the device
inputs to 3.3-V signals at the device outputs.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING‡
SOT (SOT 23) DBV
Reel of 3000 SN74CBTD1G384DBVR
P8D
40°C to 85°C
SOT (SOT-23) – DBV
Reel of 250 SN74CBTD1G384DBVT
P8D_
–40°C to 85°C
SOT (SC-70) – DCK
Reel of 3000 SN74CBTD1G384DCKR
P8SOT (SC-70) – DCK
Reel of 250 SN74CBTD1G384DCKT
P8_
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design guidelines are
available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
‡ The actual top-side marking has one additional character that designates the assembly/test site.